
Department of Conservation and Recreation 
FY 2016 

Payments In Lieu of Taxes (PILOT) to  
Quabbin Reservoir, Ware River, Wachusett Reservoir, and 

Sudbury Reservoir Watershed Communities 

Community 
Barre 
Belchertown* 
Berlin 
Boylston 
Clinton 
Framingham 
Hardwick* 
Holden 
Hubbardston 
Leominster 
Ludlow 
Marlborough 
New Salem* 
Northborough 
Oakham 
Orange 
Pelham* 
Petersham* 
Phillipston 
Princeton 
Rutland 
Shutesbury 
Southborough 
Sterling 
Templeton 
Ware* 
Wendell West 
Boylston 
Westborough 
TOTAL 

PILOT FY2016 
$177,209 
$303,811 

$46,426 
$595,939 
$204,088 
$261,931 
$116,699 
$919,616 
$318,970 

$8,622 
$10,297 

$109,727 
$722,075 
$102,158 
$130,223 

$4,375 
$376,183 
$500,027 

$11,913 
$255,315 
$525,860 
$290,447 
$284,149 
$750,399 

$1,082 
$355,534 

$24,328 
$670,855 

$50,656 
$8,128,913 

* Includes payments for land annexed by town after disincorporation of communities for Quabbin Reservoir.


